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UAOIII•TALH 
A WIIICLY NIWJUTTI. TO THI OUACHITA IAI'TIST UNIYI·SI" FAMILY 

Bulletin 7· Spring 'so 
Dean of Stude11ts Feb. 2 9 -................................................. __ 

SENIOR WEEK 

HARCH 3- 7, 1980 

Monday, March 3 

Birkett Williams Lecture; Mr. Robert Me Neil, MFAC Recital Hall 

Tuesday, March 4 

Alumni Career Day 
Last Day to file for May Graduation 

Wednesday, March 5 

Thursday, March 6 

Senior Follies, Verser Theatre, 8PM, Admission will be charged 



: .~ . 

GRADUATING SENIORS 

~RADUAT~_9Ji ANNOUNCF;_r-g::NTS ARE NOW ON SALE AT THE 
OBU llOOKSTORE ..• NAME CARDS TO MATCH THE.ANNOUNCE­
~tENTS ARE ALSO AVAILABLE THROUGH THE BOOKSTORE. 
THEY MUST BE ORDERED BEFORE MARCH ~ TO ASSURE 
DELIVERY AND AVOID SPECIAL l~NDLING Cl~RGES. 

OBU BOOKSTORE 
HOURS: MON-FRI 

8:15 - 4:30 

1980'0UACHITA BAPTIST UNIVERSITY TRACK SCHEDULE 

~ TEAM 

Mar. 6 All Ark. Re lays 
Mar. 13 HSU, UAM, SAU, OBU 
Mar. 15 SAU, C. 0., HSU, ODU 
Mar. 18 
Mar. 29 
Apr. 2 
Apr. 5 
Apr. 8 
Apr. 12 
Apr. 15 
Apr. 19 

Apr. 22 
Apr. 25 
Apr. 29 
May 5 
May 8 

22-24 

NSU Invitational 
Ouachita Re lays 
Hd, UCA, OBU 
Texas Relays (Qualifiers ) 
ATU, HX, OBU 

ASU Classic • 
HSU , OBU, UAM 

1 
-; ,-

HSU, Miss. Col. , 
La Tech, OBU 
OBU, UAPB .._· 
UCA Relays 
HSU, C. 0., ATU, OBU 
AIC Prelims 
AIC Finals 
NAIA 

HOST PLACE TIME 

Hd. Searcy 1'30 P.M. 
HSU Arkadelphia 3,oo P.M. 
OBU Arkadelphia 1,30 P.M. 
NSU Natchitoches , La. 2,00 P.M. 
OBU Arkadelphia J,oo P. M. 
OBU Arkadelphia 3,oo P.M. 
UT Austin, Texas 
ATU Russellville 3,oo P.M. 
ASU Jonesboro Jo,oo A.M. 
HSU Arkadelphia s,oo P.M. 

HSU Arkadelphia I bOO A.M. 
OBU Arkadelphia 6,oo P.M. 
UCA Conway 5,00 P.M. 
HSt: Arkadelphia 6,00 P.M. 
HSU Arkadelphia 5,00 P.M. 
HSU Arkadelphia 5,00 P.M. 
ACU Abilene, TX 

Coach, Bob Gravett; Phones: Home 501- 246-7367; School 501-246-4531, Ext. 183 

Therefore, since we are justified by faith, we 
have peace with God through our Lord Jesus Christ. 
Through him we have obtained access to this grace 
in which we stand, and we rejoice in our hope of 
sharing the glory of God. More than that, we re­
joice in our sufferings, knowing that sufferin5 
produces endurance, and endurance produces char­
acter, and character produces hope, and hope does 
not disappoint us, because God's love has been 
poured into our hearts through the Holy Spirit 
which has heen given to us . 

Romans 5: 1 - 5 



UP· COMING 
EVENTS 

Friday, Feb. 29 
Six Weeks Grades 
Co-operative Education 

Meeting, ESC Board 
Room, 2PM 

Church Music Workshop 
Play, Verser, 8PM 

Saturday, March 1 
NAIA District 17 Basketball 

Tournament, Barton Col., LR 
Play, Verser, 8PM 

Sunday, March 2 
Art Dept. Reception, Habee 

Fine Arts Center Gallery, 
3 - 5PM 

Monday, March 3 
Administrative Council Luncheon 

PDR, 12NOON 
District 17 Basketball Tourn­

ament, Barton Col. LR 
Birkett Williams Lecture, MFAC 

Recital Hall 

Tuesday, March 4 
Alumni Career Day 
Last Day to File for May Grad. 
Dist. 17 Basketball Tournament, 

Barton Col. , LR 
Singing Men Concert, MFAC, 7PM 

Wednesday, Harch 5 
Meeting, Miss OBU Pageant, FDR, 

8PM 

-Thursday, March 6 
Universtiy Band Concert, MFAC, 

7PM 

********************************* 
IF YOU HAVE ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED 
IN THE OUACHITALK DURING THE 
SEMESTER, THEY MUST BE ENTERED 
IN THE DEAN OF STUDENTS OFFICE 
BY NOON OF THE TUESDAY OF THE 
PRIOR WEEK. ENTRIES MAY BE BY 
NOTE, LETTER, OR PHONE~ 
~*******************************~ 

CHEERLEADER TRY-OUT 
SIGN-UP 

Feb. 25 ~ March 7 

in 

Admissions Office 

CHAPEL 
Chapel on March 4 will be 
centered around Alumni Ca- · 
reer Day which is a part 
of Senior Week. 

...... 



FREQUENTLx USED PHONE AND BOX NUMBERS ..................... . ... . 

President of OBU 
VP for Academics 
VP for Administration 
VP for Development 
Dean of Arts & Sc iences 
Dean of Graduat e School 
Dean Of Music 
Dean Of Students 
Dean of Women 
Academic Skills Development 
Admissions Counseling 
Alumni Office 
Army ROTC 
Athletic Departemnt 
Audio Visual 
Bookstore 
BSU Office 
Business Office 
Cafeteria 
Data Processing 
Develop.ent Office 
Director of Student 

Teaching •••••••• 
Evan Student Center 
Health Service 
Hoae Management 
Library.-
Maintence 
News Bureau 
Ouachitalk 
Ouachftonian 
Placeaent Office 
Post -Office __ . ·_ 
Printing Departm~nt 
Public Relations 
Registrar 
Remembrance Fund 
Security Office 
Signal 
Speech Clinic 
Student Aids 

~ox -

7.)J 
75 5 
753 
754 
755 
77 3 
789 
758 
684 
755 
776 
762 
759 
788 
784 
778 
783 
757 
733 
794 
754 

678 
793 
687 
769 
742 
775 
761 
758 

762 

782 
791 
757 
754 
758 
37 

736 
774 

Ext. il 
3 0 ~ 

196 
308 
169 
196 
149 
129 
22C· 
z;o 
196 
110 
576 
503 
181 
125 
298 
536 

584/587 
534 
567 
174 

163 
539 
244 
543 
122 
189 
209 
222 
211 
576 
575 
180 
·zo7 
580 
169 
224 
210 
303 
570 
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