Ouachita Baptist University

Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita

Ouachi-Talk Ouachita Alumni

2-29-1980

February 29, 1980

Office of Student Services

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/ouachitalk



Part of the Organizational Communication Commons

OUACHI-TALK



WEEKLY NEWSLETTER TO THE QUACHITA BAPTIST UNIVERSITY FAMILY

Bulletin 7
Dean of Students

Spring '80 Feb. 29





SENIOR WEEK

MARCH 3 - 7, 1980

Monday, March 3

Birkett Williams Lecture; Mr. Robert Mc Neil, MFAC Recital Hall

Tuesday, March 4

Alumni Career Day Last Day to file for May Graduation

Wednesday, March 5

Thursday, March 6

Senior Follies, Verser Theatre, 8PM, Admission will be charged

GRADUATION ANNOUNCEMENTS ARE NOW ON SALE AT THE OBU BOOKSTORE...NAME CARDS TO MATCH THE ANNOUNCEMENTS ARE ALSO AVAILABLE THROUGH THE BOOKSTORE. THEY MUST BE ORDERED BEFORE MARCH 1st, TO ASSURE DELIVERY AND AVOID SPECIAL HANDLING CHARGES.

OBU BOOKSTORE HOURS: MON-FRI 8:15 - 4:30

DATE	TEAM	HOST	PLACE	TIME
Mar. 6	All Ark, Relays	Hd.	Searcy	1:30 P. M.
Mar. 13	HSU, UAM, SAU, OBU	HSU	Arkadelphia	3:00 P. M.
Mar. 15	SAU, C.O., HSU, OBU	OBU	Arkadelphia	1:30 P. M.
Mar. 18	NSU Invitational	NSU		La. 2:00 P. M.
Mar. 29	Ouachita Relays	OBU	Arkadelphia	1:00 P. M.
Apr. 2	Hd, UCA, OBU	OBU	Arkadelphia	3:00 P. M.
Apr. 5		UT	Austin, Texas	
Apr. 8	ATU, HX. OBU	ATU	Russellville	3:00 PM.
Apr. 12	ASU Classic	ASU	Jonesboro	10:00 A. M.
Apr. 15	HSU, OBU, UAM	HSU	Arkadelphia	6:00 P. M.
Apr. 19	HSU, Miss. Col.,	A	Arkadetpina	0;00 P, M.
	La Tech, OBU	HSU	Arkadelphia	11:00 A.M.
pr. 22	OBU, UAPB	OBU	Arkadelphia	6:00 P. M.
Apr. 25	UCA Relays	UCA	Conway	5:00 P. M.
pr. 29	HSU, C.O., ATU, OBU	HSU	Arkadelphia	6:00 P. M.
Aay 5	AIC Prelims	HSU	Arkadelphia	5:00 P. M.
May 8	AIC Finals	HSU	Arkadelphia	5:00 P. M.
22-24	NAIA	ACU	Abilene, TX	5:00 P. M.
coach, Bo	b Gravett; Phones: Home 501-2			4531, Ext. 183

Therefore, since we are justified by faith, we have peace with God through our Lord Jesus Christ. Through him we have obtained access to this grace in which we stand, and we rejoice in our hope of sharing the glory of God. More than that, we rejoice in our sufferings, knowing that suffering produces endurance, and endurance produces character, and character produces hope, and hope does not disappoint us, because God's love has been poured into our hearts through the Holy Spirit which has been given to us.

Romans 5: 1 - 5

UP-COMING EVENTS

Friday, Feb. 29
Six Weeks Grades Due
Co-operative Education
Meeting, ESC Board
Room, 2PM
Church Music Workshop
Play, Verser, 8PM

Saturday, March 1 NAIA District 17 Basketball Tournament, Barton Col., LR Play, Verser, 8PM

Sunday, March 2
Art Dept. Reception, Mabee
Fine Arts Center Gallery,
3 - 5PM

Monday, March 3
Administrative Council Luncheon
PDR, 12NOON
District 17 Basketball Tournament, Barton Col. LR
Birkett Williams Lecture, MFAC
Recital Hall

Tuesday, March 4
Alumni Career Day
Last Day to File for May Grad.
Dist. 17 Basketball Tournament,
Barton Col., LR
Singing Men Concert, MFAC, 7PM

Wednesday, March 5
Meeting, Miss OBU Pageant, FDR,
8PM

Thursday, March 6
Universtiy Band Concert, MFAC,
7PM

IF YOU HAVE ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE OUACHITALK DURING THE SEMESTER, THEY MUST BE ENTERED IN THE DEAN OF STUDENTS OFFICE BY NOON OF THE TUESDAY OF THE PRIOR WEEK. ENTRIES MAY BE BY NOTE, LETTER, OR PHONE.



CHEERLEADER TRY-OUT SIGN-UP

Feb. 25 - March 7

in

Admissions Office



Chapel on March 4 will be centered around Alumni Career Day which is a part of Senior Week.

FREQUENTLY USED PHONE AND BOX	NUMBERS	
	Box	Ext.#
President of OBU	753	308
VP for Academics	755	196
VP for Administration	753	308
VP for Development	754	169
Dean of Arts & Sciences	755	196
Dean of Graduate School	773	149
Dean Of Music	789	129
Dean Of Students	758	22C
Dean of Women	684	230
Academic Skills Development	755	196
Admissions Counseling	776	110
Alumni Office	762	576
Army ROTC	759	503
Athletic Departemnt	788	181
Audio Visual	784	125
Bookstore	778	298
BSU Office	783	536
Business Office	757	584/587
Cafeteria	733	534
Data Processing	794	567
Development Office	754	174
Director of Student		
Teaching	678	163
Evan Student Center	793	539
Health Service	687	244
Home Management	769	543
Library	742	122
Maintence	775	189
News Bureau	761	209
Ouachitalk	758	222
Ouachitonian		211
Placement Office	762	576
Post Office		575
Printing Department	782	180
Public Relations	791	207
Registrar	757	580
Remembrance Fund	754	169
Security Office	758	224
Signal	37	210
Speech Clinic	736	303
Student Aids	774	570
200016 11440	, , ,	3.0